Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quantime Limited		09/14/1998	Limited: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPSS Limited	
Street Address:	Saint Andrews House West Street	
City:	Woking Surrey	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	GU21 6EB	
Entity Type:	Limited: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73838195	QUANCEPT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)765-4370

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

9147654353 Phone: Email: ibmtm@us.ibm.com Correspondent Name: Leonora Hoicka Address Line 1: 1 North Castle Drive

Armonk, NEW YORK 10504 Address Line 4:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

REEL: 004463 FRAME: 0868

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grazia T. Micewicz	
Signature:	/Grazia T. Micewicz/	
Date:	01/29/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Quantime to SPSS name Change#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004463 FRAME: 0869



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 1400578

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

QUANTIME LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

SPSS LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 14th September 1998

KDanes

For The Registrar Of Companies



COMPANIES HOUSE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004463 FRAME: 0870

RECORDED: 01/29/2011